deduct the following payments from the Gross Settlement Amount, in the amounts 
specified by the Court in the Final Approval: 

… 

3.2.2  Attorneys’ Fees of not more than 33 1/3% of the Gross Settlement Amount, 

which is currently estimated to be One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($150,000.00), and Litigation Costs of up to Thirty-Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($35,000.00). Defendant will not oppose 
requests for these payments provided that they do not exceed these 
amounts. Plaintiff and/or Class Counsel will file a motion for Attorneys’ 
Fees and Litigation Costs no later than sixteen (16) court days prior to the